FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

03-02-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

101279631

Attorney's Docket No. 003300-609

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Frademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Björn Johansson Ulf Engström	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Höganäs AB</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: Bruksgatan			
3. Nature of conveyance:	SE-263 83 Höganäs, Sweden			
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name				
Other:				
Execution Date: December 29, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/464,072 filed December 16, 1999				
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Benton S. Duffett, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed			
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary			
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:			
	_02-4800			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true as Benton S. Duffett, Jr. (22,030) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/02/2000 DHGUYEN 00000182 09464072

01 FC:581

40 00 OI

PATENT

(09/99)

REEL: 010575 FRAME: 0604

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE _	Björn JOHANSSON and		
	Ulf ENGSTRÖM		
of	Långgatan 19, 263 33	HÖGANÄS, SWEDEN an	d
	<u>Jakoby väg 8, 263 58</u>	HÖGANÄS, SWEDEN re	spectively
have invented a new	and useful		
METHOD FOR MAKING S	INTERED PRODUCTS AND	A METAL POWDER COMP	OSITION THEREFOR
• •	for Letters Patent of the United S	ates of America is about to b has been ma	
AND WHEREAS, _	HÖGANÄS AB		
of	Bruksgatan, 263 83 H	ÖGANÄS, SWEDEN	
is/are desirous of acq	uiring the entire interest in said in	rention and in the Letters Pate	nt to be obtained therefor;
dollars (\$10.00) or the receipt of which is he	, to all whom it may concern be in the equivalent thereof and other good treby acknowledged, I/we have sol	d and valuable consideration d and assigned, and by these p	to me/us in hand paid, the
	e United States of America, the erd described in my/our application 1999		
and all United States and extensions therec be held and enjoyed b	PCT/SE98/01275 Letters Patent which may be graph of, the said interest being the entirely the said HÖGANÄS AB	e ownership of the said Letter	ns, reissues, continuations se Patent when granted, to
	igns or other legal representatives, fully and entirely as the same had not been made;		
lawful, and proper in any continuing, conti	agree to sign and execute any fur the prosecution of said above nan nuation-in-part, substitute, division, or interference proceedings, or o	ned application or in the preparal, renewal, revived or reiss	ration and prosecution of ue applications or in any
AND I/WE HEREBY	authorize and request the Commi	ssioner of Patent to issue said	Letters Patent to said
	HÖGANÄS AB		
Signed this	29th day of <u>December</u>	19 99	
WITNESSES:		INVENTOR(S):	1 <i>Ma</i> -
S K		Björn JOHANSSON	<i>t</i> -
Laur	1	ulf engström	

PATENT REEL: 010575 FRAME: 0605

1